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Chevron U.S.A. Inc. ' .

v 2410 Camine Ramon, San Ramon, California « Phone (415] 842-8500
Mait Address: PG. Box 5004, San Raman, CA 94583-0804

' Chevron

Marketing Operations February 9, 1990
D. Moller

Manager, Operations

S. L. Patterson

Area Manager, Operations

C. G. Trimbach

Manager, Engineering

Mr. Gil Wistar

Alameda County
Environmental Health

80 Swan Way, Suite 200
Oakland, California 94621

Re: January 22, 1990
Notice of Violation
Five Chevron Stations

Dear Mr. Wistar:

This letter is in response to your Notice of Violation dated
January 22, 1990 for five Chevron service station sites in
Alameda County. We will reply to those violations individually by
service station.

1. 3701 Broadway, Oakland Chevron SS#9-1026

The remediation alternatives plan was mailed to your former 27th
Street address August 23, 1989. Enclosed we are forwarding a copy
of that plan.

Chevron is currently negotiating with the property owner an
acceptable location for the treatment system. We anticipate re-
solving this issue shortly and the May 17, 1990 deadline will be
adhered to. This date is contingent upon receiving necessary
operating permits however. '

Chevron will meet the March 1, 1990 progress report deadline,

2. 7420 Dublin Blvd., Dublin Chevron SS#9-2582

On November 3, 1989, a report documenting groundwater sampling
conducted August 2, 1989, was forwarded to your office. As in-
dicated in this report, only the tank backfill well showed
levels of hydrocarbon contaminants. The other three groundwater
monitoring wells showed non-detect.

The fourth quarter sampling has been completed and the report of
findings is enclosed. As indicated in this report, the three



groundwater monitoring wells remained non-detect for hydrocarbon
contaminants. ‘ -

Permitting the new tank installation took much longer than anti-
cipated and kept the independent Dealer out of operation for a
long period of time. In order to minimize the Dealers hardship
"and the fact that groundwater sampling suggested that the
contamination is localized around the tank complex and is not
migrating offsite, Chevron felt that the Dealers operation

should not be immediately hindered after his reopening. Western
Geologic is in the process of conducting a vapor extraction

vent test which will provide information necessary to finalize the
treatment system design. Soil venting by April 6, 1990 is workable
and an operational groundwater treatment system is possible by
April 27. Chevron will make every attempt to meet these

deadlines.
3. 5500 Telegraph Ave., Oakland Chevron SS#9-0338

In July 1989 modifications to underground piping were perform-

ed at this site. Soil samples collected after overexcavation of
the piping trenches continued to show hydrocarbon contaminants.
Chevron concurred with your request to install groundwater moni-
toring wells to define the full extent of contamination. Your
office formally requested submittal of a work plan and an
unauthorized release report on September 13, 1989. Your notice of
violation states that you have not recieved this information.
fnclosed we are forwarding copies of the work plan dated

October 6, 1989 and release report dated September 19, 1989,
According to our records the work plan was mailed to your office
October 10, 1989 and the release report September 19, 1989.
Verbal approval of the work plan was received from your office on
November 1, 1989. The wells have been installed and our consul-
tants report of findings will be submitted prior to your requested
March 9, 1990 due date.

4, 5509 Martin Luther King, Jr. Way, Oakland Chevron SS#9-1583

Again during piping modifications performed at this site in
December of 1989, levels of hydrocarbon contaminated soil were
encountered. At that time your office verbally requested instal-
lation of groundwater monitoring wells to define the extent of
contamination. Chevron concurred with your request and a consul-
tant has been retained to perform this work. Your April 6, 1590
due date for a report of findings will be adhered to. In your
Notice of Violation letter you have requested that a release
report be filed. This report has been prepared and forwarded to
your office under a separate cover letter. Enclosed is a copy of
that report dated January 25, 1990.
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In early 1989 Chevron retained EA Engineering to perform an
environmental assessment at this site to prepare for a scheduled
permanent closure of the underground tank and piping facilities.
This assessment consisted of performing a soil vapor survey and
advancing five soil borings to depths up to 50 feet. One soil
sample collected at a depth of 10.5 feet from a boring adjacent to
the underground storage tank showed 740 PPM total petroleum hydro-
carbon as gasoline(TPHG). Samples collected below 10.5 from all
the borings showed no detectable TPHG or Benzene. Based on these
findings, EA did not recommend further work. The report of these
findings was submitted to your office September 6, 1989.

Beginning on September 18, 1989 Chevron proceeded with the plan-
ned tank removal. EA was retained to collect excavation closure
soil samples. All soil samples collected below the fuel storage
tanks and pipelines showed at most 33 PPM-TPHG and 0.065 PPM
Benzene., An additional soil sample was collected from a trench dug
beyond the south wall of the tank field beyond the borehole that
contained the soil sample which showed 740 PPM-TPHG. This soil
sample showed no detectable TPHG. Soil samples collected of the
fuel tank backfill and used oil tank excavation showed levels

of contamination which required removal and disposal of those
soils. Due to sampling turnaround requirements and lengthy soil
disposal arrangements, overexcavation of the used oil tank
excavation and soil disposal continued thru mid-December. Final
sampling of the used oil tank excavation showed no detectable
levels of oil and grease contamination. The final report of this
work will be submitted to your office by February 15, 1990. Your
Notice of Violation requests the submittal of a release report and
a work plan to address soil and potential groundwater “
contamination. The release report has been prepared and was
submitted to your office under a separate cover letter. A copy is
enclosed. In regards to the work plan, the assessment work
completed to date indicate that only very minor soil contamination
exists below this site. Contaminated soil discovered during the
tank removal was removed to practical limits. Our consultant, EA,
concluded that the low levels of detected hydrocarbon remaining do
not represent a risk based on LUFT analysis. As such, upon your
review of the final report which will be submitted as noted, we
will await your comment and concurrence.

You have noted that Chevron was in violation for failure to
submit unauthorized release reports at three of the five dis-
cussed stations. We would like to receive formal clarification

to your requirement for these reports. It is clear to Chevron
that release reports are required whenever a known release

occurs such as in the case of a precision test failure or breach
of underground fueling system integrity. This immediate reporting
requirement makes sense from the standpoint that immediate



attention may be required to effect public protection. However,
in situations involving tank or piping closures and discretionary
environmental assessments for property transfers, where hydro-
carbons found in the soil may have been released many years prior
to being found and ongoing assessment reports are or will be
submitted to the regulatory authorities, it seems that filing an
unauthorized release report is redundent and a duplication of
effort. It is important for Chevron to receive clarification to
your requirements along with governing requlatory guidelines as we
suspect that many stations for which we have been in the process
of investigating and remediating in the recent past, may not have
had formal release reports filed. It has been our assumption that
submittal of formal assessment reports generated during tank
closures and property transfers satisfied your reporting require-
ments and an additional report was not required..

We hope that the above comments have addressed your concerns. If
you have any further questions please do not hesitate to call
John Randall at 842-9625,

Sincerely,
- '/Jm,é
JMR/jmr C. G. Trimbach

Enclosures

cc: Lester Feldman w/o enclosures
RWQCB
1800 Harrison Street
Suite #700
Oakland, CA 94612

Gil Jensen w/o enclosures

District Attorney

Alameda County Consumer and Environmental Protection Division
24405 Amador St.

Hayward, CA 94544

Rafat Shahid w/0 enclosures
Asst.Agency Director, Environmental Health
Alameda County Health

80 Swan Way, Suite 200

Oakland, CA 94621
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January 22, 1990

Mr. D. Moller

Manager, Operations
Chevron USA

P.0O. Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Dear Mr. Moller:

At five current or former Chevron sites in the cities of Oakland,
Dublin, and Livermore, the Alameda County Department of
Environmental Health, Hazardous Materials Division has determined
that there are outstanding violations of the California Health and
Safety Code (H&SC) requiring immediate attention. This letter
describes these violations, which concern Sec. 25295 (a) (1) and
Sec. 25298(c) (4) of the H&SC. These violations are failure to
report unauthorized releases of a hazardous material, and improper
closure of an underground tank system, respectively. This letter
does not address any other current or former Chevron sites within
Alameda County, which also may have outstanding violations.

This office is the lead agency overseeing all five sites’
environmental investigations and c¢leanups. The Regional Water
Quality Control Board (RWQCB) is currently unable to manage the
large number of fuel leak cases within Alameda County, and has
therefore delegated this authority to our office, including
provisions of the California Water Code. Nonetheless, you must
continue to keep the Water Board apprised of all actions taken to
characterize and remediate contamination, because the Board
retains the ultimate respon81b111ty for ensurlng protection of
waters of the state. The five sites included in this letter will
be covered cne at a time, beginning below.

1. 3701 Broadway, 0Oakland (former Chevron #9-1026)

At this site, five underground storage tanks were removed on April
21, 1988, and significant contamination was found both in soil and
groundwater. In a letter dated 9/9/88, you stated that a
remediation plan was being developed by Crowley Environmental
Services of Oakland. Subsequently, this office has received two
gquarterly repcris from Chevron, dated 8/14/89 and 12/15/89; both
indicate that a remediation plan was being prepared. On August
14, 1989, I spoke with Lisa Marinaro of Chevron, USA, who stated
that a remediation plan would be submitted to this office by
September 1, 1939,
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Mr. D. Moller

January 22, 1990
Page 2 of 4

Several inches of product have been found floating on the
groundwater at this site, and dissolved TPH levels of as high as
672 ppm have been recorded in the 13 monitoring wells. In
addition, levels of benzene up to 30 ppm have been found in the
groundwater; thus it is clear that there is significant
hydrocarbon contamination beneath the site. 8till, no remediation
plan has been received to date.

The gasoline discharges have created a continuing condition of
groundwater pollution and nuisance that calls for the imposition
of a cleanup schedule. Therefore, this site must be remediated
according to the following schedule:

- A comprehensive remedial action plan is due in this office
no later than February 23, 1990;

- Remediation acceptable to this office must go into
operation by May 17, 1990;

- Water level measurements and sampling shall occur during
the first quarter of 1990 and every month once remediation
begins;

- Written progress reports shall be submitted every three
months, with the first such report due on March 1, 1990.
The September 1, 1990 report shall include an assessment of
the effectiveness of the groundwater remediation system.

2. 7420 Dublin Blvd., Dublin (former Chevron #9-2582)

Underground gasoline tanks were removed from this site on February
16, 1989, and new installations for an independent operator were
completed over the summer of 1989. On-site monitoring well EA-3
has yielded dissolved TPH levels of up to 2,300 ppm; the most
recent groundwater monitoring results show levels of dissolved
hydrocarbons at 110 ppm in the tank pit.

Some contaminated soil was left in place beneath the canopy
support structure, because its removal could have caused canopy
collapse. A soil venting system was installed prior to the
installation and backfilling of new piping.

Bob Foss of Chevron USA has indicated on several occasions that a
remediation system is in the works, but months have gone by
without diligent actions to ensure that groundwater pollution does
not move off site. Because of concern over potential contaminant
migration to drinking water wells in the Amador Valley, a remedial
plan for this site should be formalized and implemented according
to a set timetable. Due dates are shown below.



$ é

Mr. D. Moller
January 22, 1990
Page 3 of 4

- A concise remedial action plan, including milestones and
timetables, is due in this office by February 23, 1990. It
should describe both soil venting/off-gas treatment
(indicating the status of a BAAQMD permit, if required),
and groundwater extraction/treatment.

- Soil venting/off-gas treatment shall begin operations by
April 6, 1990.

- A limited groundwater extraction/treatment operation shall

be on line by April 27, 1990.

- Water levels, sampling, and extracted soil gas sampling
shall occur as frequently as necessary to monitor the
systems' effectiveness, but no less often than quarterly.
Quarterly progress reports must be submitted to this office
and to the RWQCB, with the first report due June 1, 1990.

3. 5500 Telegraph Ave., Oakland (Chevron #0338)

At this site, old piping was removed on July 7, 1989; soil samples
taken from one area of the pipe trench contained up to 800 ppm of
hydrocarbons, and levels in soil just above the water table still
exceeded 100 ppm. This data indicated the possibility of a
significant release of gasoline to groundwater. As a result, in a
September 13, 1989 letter to John Randall, Chevron USA, the
Division requested a work plan to be submitted for this site
within 30 days, and an unauthorized release report within 5 days.
Chevron has not responded as of the date of this letter.

Chevron must still supply the information requested in the 9/13/89
letter; an unauthorized release report should be submitted to this
office immediately. In addition, three monitoring wells around
the trench "hot spot" shall be installed, developed, and sampled
by March 9, 1990. We are requesting guarterly sampling and
reporting for at least one year.

4. 5509 Martin Luther King, Jr. Way, Oakland (Chevron #1583)

0ld piping was removed from this site on December 14, 1989. One
soil sample from the trench contained 1,700 ppm TPH and 180 ppm
Xylene. The sampler encountered the water table before soil
hydrocarbons attenuated to below levels of concern. Therefore,
the possibility exists for a significant release of gasoline to
groundwater, and three monitoring wells must be installed around
the point of release. These wells shall be installed, developed,
and sampled by April 6, 1990, and then sampled quarterly for at
least one year. 1In addition, an unauthorized release report must
be submitted immediately to this office.

©@
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Mr. D. Moller
January 22, 1990
Page 4 of 4

5. 1925 Barcelona 8t., Livermore {(former Chevron #9-7314)

Four underground tanks and associated piping were removed from
this site on September 18, 1989. This office has still not
received the soil sampling report, which was due 11/18/89. An EA,
Engineering Science & Technology report dated 7/5/89 indicates
that there was significant soil contamination arocund the tanks
prior to their removal. Thus, an unauthorized release report is
due in this office immediately, and soil sampling results and a
comprehensive work plan to address soil and potential groundwater
contamination must be submitted by February 23, 1990.

—— v — — — —— il ) dub ik D D VT VY S S N S A S Y S, Sy i S

Regarding these five sites, copies of all reports or work plans
should also be sent to the RWQCB (attention: Lester Feldman).
Because we are overseeing this site under the designated authority
of the Water Board, this letter constitutes a formal request for
technical reports, per Sec. 13267(b) of the California Water

Code. Failure to respond in a timely manner could result in civil
liabilities under the Water Code of up to $1,000 per day. Other
violations of California law, such as Sec. 25299 of the H&SC,
which specifies fines of up to §$5,000 per day, may also be cited.

If you have any questions about this letter or about remediation
requirements established by the RWQCB, please contact the
undersigned at 271-4320.

Sincerely,

Afhr M. 1T

Gil Wistar
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Doug Krause, DOHS
Lester Feldman, San Francisco Bay RWQCB
Gil Jensen, District Attorney, Alameda County Consumer and
Environmental Protection Division
Rafat Shahid, Asst. Agency Director, Environmental Health
files (5 locations)
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REMEDIAL
ACTION

CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S) (SEE BACK FOR DETAILS)

] carsimecoy [ ] Eexcavates Dispose €D) [[_] REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FP) [ ] ENHANGED B10 DEGRADATION ()
] CONTAINMENT BARRIER {CB) [ ] EXCAVATES TREAT(ET) [ ] PUMP& TREAT GROUNDWATER(GT) [ | REPLAGE SUPPLY (RS}
(7] TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (HL) [ ] NOACTION AEQUIRED (NA) [} orHer©En

COMMENTS

Elevated soil levels of gasoline Rovad ﬂwmj rovtine execavation and
replacement o P‘J’mj
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Chevron . .
Chevron US.A. Inc.

v 2410 Camino Raman, San Ramon, California « Phone {415} 842-9500
Mail Address: PO. Box 5004, San Raman, CA 94583-0604

Marketing Operations
D. Moller

Marager, Operations

3. L. Patterson
Area Manager, Operations

C. G. Trimbach

Manager, Engineering

October 9, 1989

Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, California 94621

Attention: Mr. Gil Wistar

Reference:  Chevron Service Station #0338
5500 Telegraph Avenue/35th Street
Oakland, California

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the GeoStrategies Inc. Work Plan, dated October 6, 1989, which proposes the
installation of threc groundwater monitoring wells at the referenced location. The
expected groundwater flow direction is the southwest. The actual site specific flow
dircction will be determined in order to evaluate the effectiveness of the proposed
locations.

[ declare under penalty of perjury that the information contained in the attached report
is truc and correct, and that any recommended actions are appropriate under the
circumstances, to the best of my knowledge.

Before initiating the tasks outlined in this work plan, Chevron will await your review
and comment. Should you have any questions or require additional information, please
call John Randall at {(415) 842-9625,

Very truly yours,
C.G. Trimbach

Gt cast® ) w o

¢(John Randall>> !

P

JMR/jwm iliina 1D i 24189
enclosurces

¢c:  Mr. Lester Feldman, San Francisco Regional Water Quality Control Board



" ALAMEDA COUNTY f
HEALTH CARE SERVICES 4

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materiais Program
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

September 13, 1989 Qakland, CA 94621
(415)

Mr. John Randall
Chevron USA, Inc.
2410 Camino Ramon
San Ramon, CA 94583

Re: Unauthorized release from single-wall piping (since removed)
Chevron #338, 5500 Telegraph Ave., Oakland q4g£09

Dear Mr. Randall:

As you're aware, during the removal of piping associated with the
underground tanks at the Chevron station referenced above,
contaminated soil was discovered. In the western-most pipe trench
(closest to Telegraph Ave.) up to 800 ppm TPH were found by the
on-site lab on July 7, 1989, and up to 480 ppm were confirmed by a
state-certified laboratory the following week. Title 23 of the
california Code of Regulations requires all such unauthorized
releases from underground tanks to be reported. An unauthorized
release report must be filed with this office within 5 days of the
date of this letter; in addition, you must initiate groundwater
investigation and/or cleanup activities at this site.

A preliminary assessment should be conducted to determine the
extent of groundwater contamination that has resulted from the
leaking pipe (contaminated soil has already been excavated and
removed to the Division's satisfaction). The information gathered
by this investigation will be used to assess the need for
additional actions at the site. The preliminary assessment should
be designed to provide all of the information in the format shown
in the attachment at the end of this letter. This format is based
on the Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB's) guidelines.
You should be prepared to install one monitoring well, if you can
verify the direction of groundwater flow in the immediate vicinity
of the site, and three wells if you cannot.

Until cleanup is complete, you will need to submit reports to this
office and to the RWOCB every three months (or at a more frequent
interval, if specified at any time by either agency). These
reports should include information pertaining to further
investigative results; the methods and costs of cleanup actions
implemented to date; and the method and location of disposal of any
contaminated material.



Mr. John Randall
September 13, 1989
Page 2 of 2

Your work plan should be submitted to this office by October 13,
1989. Copies of the proposal should also be sent to the RWQCB
(attention: Lester Feldman). You may implement remedial actions
before approval of the work plan, but final concurrence by this
office will depend on the extent to which the work done meets the
requirements described in this letter.

You will need to submit a deposit of $333 to cover costs that the
Division of Hazardous Materials incurs during remediation oversight.
If you have any questions about this letter or about remediation
requirements established by the RWQCB, please contact Gil Wistar,
Hazardous Materials Specialist, at 271-4320.

Sincerely,

%ﬁ/ﬁwﬁ&_

Shahid, Chief
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:GW:gw

enclosure

cc: Howard Hatayama, DOHS (w/o enclosure)
Lester Feldman, San Francisco Bay RWQCB (w/o enclosure)
Gil Jensen, District Attorney, Alameda County Consumer and
Environmental Protection Agency (w/o enclosure)
files



WORK PLAN REQUIREMENTS FOR AN INITIAL SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION

This outline should be followed by professional engineering or
geologic consultants in preparing work plans to be submitted to the
RWOCB and local agencies. Work plans must be signed by a California-
registered engineer or geclogist.

This outline should be referred to in context with the "Regional
Board Staff Recommendations for Initial Evaluation and Investigation
of Underground Tanks" (June 2, 1988).

PROPOSAL FCORMAT
I. Introduction
A. State the scope of work
B. Provide information on site location, background, and history
1. Describe the type of business and associated activities
that take place at the site, including the number and
capacity of operating tanks.
2. Describe previous businesses at the site.

3. Provide other tank information:

- number of underground tanks, their uses, and
construction material;

- filing status and copy of unauthorized release form,
if not previously submitted;

- previous tank testing results and dates, including
discussion of inventory reconciliation methods and
results for the last three years.

4. Other spill, leak, and accident history at the site,
including any previously removed tanks.

II. Site Description

A. Describe the hydrogeologic setting of the site viecinity

B. Prepare a vicinity map (including wells located on-site or on
adjoining lots, as well as any nearby streams

C. Prepare a site map
D. Summarize known scil contamination and results of excavation

1. Provide results in tabular form and show location of
all soil samples (and water samples, if appropriate).



Sample dates, the identity of the sampler, and signed
laboratory data sheets need to be included, if not
already in possession of the County.

2. Describe any unusual problems encountered.

3. Describe methods that were used to store and dispose of
contaminated soil.

III. Plan for Characterizing Groundwater Contamination

Iv.

Construction and placement of wells should adhere to the
requirements of the "Regional Board Staff Recommendations for
Initial Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tanks."

A. Explain the proposed locations of monitoring wells (including
construction diagrams), and prepare a map to scale

B. Describe the method of monitoring well construction and
associated decontamination procedures

1. Expected depth and diameter of monitoring wells.
2. Date of expected drilling.
3. Locations of soil borings and sample collection method.

4. Casing type, diameter, screen interval, and pack and
slot sizing technique.

5. Depth and type of seal.

6. Development method and criteria for determining adequate
development.

7. Plans for disposal of cuttings and development water.

8. Surveying plans for wells (requirements include survey-
ing to established benchmark to 0.01 foot).

C. Groundwater sampling plans
1. Water level measurement procedure.
2. Well purging procedures and disposal protocol.
3. Sample collection and analysis procedures.
4. Quality assurance plan. |

5. Chain-of-custody procedures.

Prepare a Site Safety Plan
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Chevron U.S.A. inc.
v 2410 Camino Ramon, San Ramon, California « Phone (415) 842-9500 0/2_ / /L / ﬁ

Mail Address: PO. Box 5004, San Bamon, CA 94583-0804

Chevran

AAMEDA COUNTY
Marketing Operations February 3, 1989 DEPT, OF ENWRONMEN?ATLYHEAU;,
D. Moller HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

Manager, Operations
S. L. Patterson

Area Manager, Operations

C. G. Trimbach

Manager, Engingering

Mr. Gil Wistar

Alameda County Dept. of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Division

470 - 27th Street, Room 322

QOakland, CA 94612

Re: Abandoning remote used oil fill
in place at Chevron Station #338 at
5500 Telegraph Ave. in Oakland

Dear Mr. Wistar:

As requested, 1 am writing to state that we intend to disconnect and grout
shut our remote oil fill at the subject Chevron service station. Grouting
shut the line avoids pipe removal under the building. Such removal would
jeopardize the integrity of the building. Grouting shut the remote used oil
line has been our standard procedure in many municipalities.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call Mr. Darrell Hovander
at (415) 842-9518.

Sincerely,

C. G. TRIMBACH

By 297%1@{»&7/“

Darrell Hovander, P.E.

DNH/mlc:ZK 1-12
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

Chevron ASA
Business owner Wiiham J. Stwudei

Business Nanme

1.

SSo0 Telearaph Ave

Oakland

3, Mailing Address
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09 Phone (é-l%—})éS'Bm SIGR
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City
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City

Py

edmont

Zip QY61

N
L]

city, state ¥
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8. Contact Person for Investigation

Name _Darrel| N Hovander Title Envq‘x N ey
Phone _ AL —9518

9. Total No. of Tanks at facility _:j?_\{

10. Have permit applications for all tanks been sybmitted to this
office? Yes | No [{&]

11. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities

a) Product/Waste Tranporter

Name Cailforna O Recyclers EPA I.D. No. (AP 980695 7¢|
Address _ PBO Smith Ave.
City Newarke __ state _Cfg____ zip _G4560
b) Rinsate Transporter
Name Evides on EPA I.D. No. CAD 04l 6332
Address _2.55 farr Blvd
city Richmend state CA_  zip _944BO|
¢) Tank Transporter
Name _ Evickson EPA I.D. No. (AD009466312
Address 255 Varn Blud
city Richmesn d state _CA_ zip 44801

d) Contaminated Soil Transporter (}F r‘e47\,dra4>
Name Q‘Ojﬂm Tewcks & Eglm‘-rmu%EPA I.D. No. CAP048L2-490

Address _ .0, Box sS004
city SGo. Ganlrancsco state (A zip 940B2-2567

12. Sample Collector -
Name Bichord Blaine
Company __ Blainetech
Address _ .0, BoxX 5745
city _Oakland State _@ zip AS(50  phone %6)72_77’3974




13. Sampling Information for each tank or area

®

Tank or Area Material Location
u |C?| sampled & Depth
i
Capacity Historic Contents
{past 5 years)
'\gaagd Used Mot o3 Sov Underneath tentc at
1@ £+ ans (2P depth

14. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No D<]

If yes, describe.

15. NFPA methods used for rendering tank inert?

Yes [ ] No [ }

If yes, describe. Df‘y TCE

16. Laboratories

Name __ Anametrix

address _ A& ] Concours Dﬁ\r&’, Suite E

city _ SgnJose state CA zip _ 4513

State Certification No. 151




17. Chemical Methods to be used for Analyzing Samples

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or

Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis
Method Number : Number

‘Fﬁar‘:*\r Foll ubmnis EPA S03%0 Eea 8Z40

Tolal Extudtahle Hrdfo 1 BPA 3550 Epa wodficd 8 o5

carPors a5 Presel

18. Site Safety Plan submitted? Yes [ ] No [)Q
19, Workman’s Compensation: Yes [X] No [ 1} '
:~\_'//’

Copy of Certificate enclosed? Yes UKJ No [ ]}

Name of Insurer _Su ‘fbéﬂ\l‘ ov ~NptHoM ﬁ\«l

20. Plot Plan submitted? Yes (Y] No [ ]
(21, Deposit enclosed? Yes D(] No [ ] Wfﬁ

22. Please forward to this office the following information
within 60 days after receipt of sample results.

a) Chain of Custody Sheets
b) Original Signed Laboratory Reports
c) TSD to Generator copies of wastes shipped and received

d) Attachment A summarizing laboratory results



® °®

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information prov1ded above are correct and true. I understand
that information in addition to that provided above may be needed in
order to obtain an approval from the Department of Environmental
Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is
approved.

T understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I will notify the Department of Environmental Health at least two (2)
working days (48 hours) in advance to schedule any required
inspections. I understand that site and worker safety are soley the
responsibility of the property owner or his agent and that this
responsibility is not shared nor assumed by the County of Alameda.

Signature of Contractor

Name (please t ) (2 L. STEVENS Co.
Signature __41§§L}{ ' ﬁ

Date O,U;% ,b.[qgg

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Name {please type)
Signature ____ﬁ@gzﬂLL{_Zz 5&5¢¢»¢¢£ox,
Date 8{13/85

NOTES :

1. Any changes in this document must be approved by this Department.

2. Any leaks discovered must be submitted to this office on an
underground storage tank unauthorized leak/contamination 51te
report form within 5 days of its discovery.

oy .
3. Three (3) copies of this plan must be submitted to this Department.
one copy must be at the construction site at all times.

4, A copy of your approved plan must be sent to the landowner.



UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

ATTACHMENT A

SAMPLING RESULTS

Tank or
Area

Contaminant

Location &
Depth

Results
(specify units)




ATE I SSUED AS A MAT
3 F ofa c:m? mwuem
ﬂm THE 00 AAGE AFF

& A

THAY POLICIES H‘sum\m‘:ﬁ maueammmusu O INDIGATED.
%‘" ggm N GRANY GONY Eg‘fdo Uﬁ ,.\WICHT\? us'#%%m‘]

O
2&.1‘ NG uﬁmgz‘nﬁr CR aaﬁﬂnangm ey . 1EAMa, EXCLUBDNS, AND. GO

ILUF\E TQ MA“. a“ﬁ h

et e hvead aradd o



B Py
T

. _ ' T e e
* FUMPS . LIFTS ‘ METERS ¢ " HOSE o campnss. . LUBRICATION
R L :522owua1_(25.

SERVICE STATION AND INDUSTRIAL‘EQUIFMENT
INSTALLATION - SALES AND SERVICE

P. 0. BOX 361 - L -
SAN LEANDRO, CALIFORNIA 94577 T ST
Lic. # 415807 : pronks { RES: 8952000

August 31, 1988

Alameda County Health Agency
Division Of Hazardous Materials
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 946.1

REF: Site Safety Plan
5500 Telegraph Ave.
Qakland, CA

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request for a site safety plan, as follows
is an outline of what procedures we will follow.

We will maintain a Gastech Combustible Gas Detector (sniffer)
on -the job site from the beginning to end. All workmen will be
required to have protective boots at all times. ' Protective gloves
will be provided on job site at all times. Hard-hats and fire
extinguishers will be at job site at all times. 1In the event that
high levels of combustible materials or hazardous materials are
encountered our work man will be removed form site and your office
notified for further action.

Sincerely,
STEVENS CO.
007

Robert L. Stevens

ALL QUOTATIONS VOID AFTER THIRTY DAYS., NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR FIRE, FLOODS, STRIKES OR ACTS BEYOND OUR CONTROL





